## Santa Susana Mountain Park Association



Dedicated to the Preservation of the Simi Hills and Santa Susana Mountains

P.O. Box 4831 Chatsworth, CA 91313-4831 mail@ssmpa.com ssmpa.com

January 1, 2020

To: Peter Zorba, SSFL Project Director, 5800 Woolsey Canyon Road, Canoga, Park, CA 91304

## RE: Public Comments on NASA 2019 SEIS, for the SSFL

The Board of Directors of the Santa Susana Mountain Park Association would like to thank NASA for realizing the problems associated with the 2010 AoC's. We fully agree with NASA IG that the cleanup to Background is "Unachievable".

We would like NASA to preserve all the Test Stands, however we realize this is probably cost prohibitive.

Please preserve at least one of the test stands as monument to the genius of the American Space Program. We recommend that the Coca test stand be chosen for preservation due to the location of that test stand and other archaeological assets on the property.

We feel Alternative D will be protective of human health in the surrounding community and be safe for daily hikers and visitors, while providing protections for wildlife, habitat and cultural and historical resources.

Sincerely,

Wendi Gladstone, President

Santa Susana Mountain Park Association P. O. Box 4831, Chatsworth, CA 91313-4831

Wench Gladat

## **About Santa Susana Mountain Park Association**:

Santa Susana Mountain Park Association was founded 48 years ago and is a non-profit organization based in Chatsworth, Los Angeles, California.

We represent approximately 700 members and concerned citizens and we partner with many organizations to promote ecological and recreational quality in Southern California.

SSMPA's mission is to preserve and protect the Simi Hills, Santa Susana Mountains and regional open space.

SSMPA Board of Directors: Wendi Gladstone, John Luker, Teena Takata, Donna Nachtrab, Bob Dager, Darlene Brothers-Wageman, Warren Stone, Tom Nachtrab, Michael Horton, Sharon Shingai, Dean Wageman